Castrol Victoria SpeedFest @ CTMP

Canadian Tire Motorsports Park, Bowmanville Ontario - 3.956 kilométres
Epreuve / Round #1 - May 21 Mai 2022

Résultats Officiels / Official Results
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Qual. # Pilote/Driver Voiture/Car Tours Info
1 SP-1 6/3 12 Jimmy Briére Trois-Riviéres QC Hyundai Genesis (BK) 2013 JARB performance SENC. Groupe Grenon St-Onge 2 10m32.028s
2 SP-2 1/8 1 Olivier Bédard Terrebonne QC Nissan 370Z (Z34) 2016 Xtreme Motorsports SolidXperience / SolidXperts 2 10m33.198s
3 SP-3 9 26 Charles-André Bilodeau Foster QC Ford Mustang Ecoboost (S550) 2020 Krono Compétition Dion Herbes et Epices / Krono 2
4 SP-4 4/5 22 Kurt Wittmer Vaudreuil-Dorion QC Nissan 370Z (Z34) 2017 Xtreme Motorsports Kunick Auto Sport 2
5 SP-5 2/7 11 Arek Wojciechowski Nepeane ON BMW 330i E46 2000 8Legs Racing W.O. Stinson & Son Ltd. 2
6 SP-15 8/1 24 Marc Héroux Trois-Riviéres QC Chevrolet Camaro RS (Gen 6) 2020 BP3D Compétition / GM Lessard GM Lessard Shawinigan-La tuque/BP3D Rampes et balcon 2
7 SP-6 3/6 71 Nicholas Hornbostel Toronto ON Nissan 370Z (Z34) 2018 Xtreme Motorsports 2
8 SP-7 11 91 Christopher Bernier Gloucester ON BMW 323i (E90) 2008 Metric Homes Racing Metric Homes / Stittsville Home Hardware / Perry Perofrmance 2
9 SP-8 10 18 Shelby Mills Stittsville ON VW Jetta GLI (MkV) 2006 Fawn Group Motorsports Fawn Group Construction 2
10 SP-9 12 88 Michael Habrich Baie d'Urfé QC Nissan 370Z (Z34) 2016 Xtreme Motorsports SolidXperience / SolidXperts 2
11 Sp-16  7/2 6  Marc-André Bourdages St-Colomban QC Honda Civic Type R (FK8) 2018 Lombardi Rcg Perry Performance Lombardi Honda / Perry Performance / Picotti racing 2
12 P-1 18 45 Nelson Chan Richmond Hill ON Mini Cooper JCW (R56) 2009 Equipe Octane inc. Bully Clutches / Carrosserie Touchette / Perry Auto 2 10m45.188s
13 SP-10 13 75 Alex Habrich Baie d'Urfé QC Nissan 370Z (Z34) 2019 Xtreme Motorsports SolidXperience / SolidXperts 2
14 SP-11 17 8  Alexandre Lapierre St-Jean-sur-Richelieu QC Acura TSX Type S (CL9) 2004 Lapierre Racing 2
15 SP-12 15 57 Mario Charette St-Charles Borrommée QC Nissan 370Z (Z34) 2020 M & M Racing Team Transport M Charrette 2
16 P-2 23 48 Paul Gravel St-Guillaume QC Mini Cooper JCW (R53) 2006 Paul Gravel / Team Octane Groupe Financier Solution Retraite, Jeannot Plamondon / LDSDyno 2 10m49.598s
17 P-3 19 44 Kai Dalziel Ajax ON Subaru BRZ (ZN6) 2013 RySpec Racing Trackl Suspension / Summit Wraps 2
18 P-4 21 50 Sylvain Laporte Blainville QC Mini Cooper Challenge (R56) 2013 LAPSE Motorsports Fix Auto / Mirka / NAPA 2
19 P-5 20 42 Shawn Greely Sault-Sainte-Marie ON Mazda RX-8 (SE3P) 2005 SDG Motorsports Neo Motorsports / Motegi 2
20 P-6 22 30 Greg Bell Ottawa ON Toyota GT86 (ZN6) 2014 Team Unity / Ry-Spec Racing Digital Unity 2
21 P-7 24 86 Alexandre Brosseau St-Mathieu de la Prairie  QC Honda Civic Si (FK7) 2018 Powersports/HMS/SCT Racing Powersports Garage / HMS Mts / SCT / Lachute Performance 2
22 P-8 27 05 Nathan Blok Pembroke ON Toyota GT86 (ZN6) 2013 APEX V2R H&H / ARCO / Eneos / Belder tools / TD Products / Sun signs 2
23 P-9 26 34 Yannick Lupien Mascouche QC Mini Cooper JCW (R56) 2012 Lupien Racing MBR / Paxyl / PERRY Performance / Lupien Solutions Inc / Tuyo 2
24  P-10 25 47 Carlos Tesler-Mabe Laval ON Mini Cooper JCW (R56) 2009 Equipe Octane inc. Bully Clutches / Carrosserie Touchette / Perry Auto 2
25 P-11 28 17 Joel Watts Ottawa ON Honda Civic Si (FG2) 2007 TWOth Autosport Calabogie Motorsports Park / Twoth Autosport 2
26 P-12 29 3  Suellio Aimeida R Montreal QC Toyota GT86 (ZN6) 2013 APEX V2R Coaching with Suellio Almeida 2
27 SP-13 30 38 Megan Tomlinson R Ottawa ON Honda Civic Si (FD1) 2008 TWOth Autosport Tomlinson Motorsports 2
28 SP-14 32 28 Frédéric Bernier Québec QC Lexus IS350 (GSE21) 2006 Hi-Fi Racing Auto Hi-Fi / Idatastart / Reflexteint / RTX wheels / CHOI 98,1 2
29 P-13 33 73 Marie-France Gagné Ste-Marthe-sur-le-Lac QC Toyota GT86 (ZN6) 2014 BP3D Compétition BP3D Rampes et Balcon 2
30 C-1  37/36 99 Sylvain Ouellet Louiseville QC Nissan Micra Cup (K13) 2017 Ouellet Motorsport Automobile S. Ouellet 2 11m18.549s
31 C-2  38/35 83 Eric Coulombe R Trois-Riviéres QC Chevrolet Sonic (T300) 2013 ECR Eric Coulombe Racing GM Paillé 2 11m19.428s
32 P-14 31 51 Crystel Charest Blainville QC Mini Cooper Challenge (R56) 2013 LAPSE Motorsports Fix Auto / Mirka / NAPA 2
33 C-3 40 93 Patrik Wittmer Vaudreuil-Dorion QC Honda Fit (GE8) 2012 Kunick Autosport Honda Ste-Rose / Groupe Perron 2
34 C-4 34/39 19 Etienne Samson Laflamme R St-Jean sur Richelieu QC Toyota Echo Cup (XP10) 2004 Lasa Racing Engel Volkers 2
35 C-5 35/38 81 Steven Scala Toronto ON Toyota Echo Cup (XP10) 2004 GT Racing 2
36 SP-18 Dnq 03 Gabrile Lacombe Trois-Riviéres QC Honda Civic Si (FG2) 2008 Empire Motorsports TIL Transport / Qualitech 2
37 C-6 36/37 67 Vincent Desautels R Mont St-Hilaire QC Honda Fit (GE8) 2009 VD Racing 2
38 Cc-7 39 2 Nathan Mutch R Newburgh ON Toyota Echo Cup (XP10) 2004 Two Mutch Racing Continental Conveyor 2
39 Cc-8 42 59 Richard Foegele Calabogie ON Honda Fit (GE8) 2010 R Sport 2
40 C-9 41 74 Stéphane Day R Mersier QC Nissan Micra Cup (K13) 2015 GT Racing 2
41 SP-17 5/4 43 Jacques Gravel Beaconsfield QC BMW 330i (E90) 2011 GT Racing Auto Tire Depot [ Transmission
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14 55
16 13
Dnq 89
Dnqg 52

Owen Clarke
Christian Raymond

Samuel Laquerre

Mac Korince

Pole Position:

Pole Position Production:

Pole Position Compact:

Fastest Race Lap:

Fastest Race Lap Production:

Fastest Race Lap Compact:

Mountain ON
St-Jérome QC
Victoriaville QC
Ridgeway ON

Olivier Bédard

Owen Clarke

Etienne Samson-Laflamme
Olivier Bédard

Nelson chan

Sylvain Ouellet

Toyota GT86 (ZN6)
Honda Civic Si (FG5)
Acura TLX (UB3)

Honda Civic Si (FG4)

1m31.931s *
1m35.741s *
1m47.834s *
1m38.159s
1m43.129s
2m02.299s

2017 Team Red Green - RySpec Racing Van-Fort Ontario / Team Red Green
2008 B.P. Racing IMPRIMETOUT.CA

2015 Equipe de Course 89 Trois-Riveres Honda / Auberge Godefroy / Clotures Cambrek

2013 Kor-Sport

Crash
Crash
Engine

Did not pass tech

Notes:

- 8 places inverted for SP, 0 for Production & 5 for Compact

- Major accident causing damage to the gardrails and was not restarted due to a time certain schedule.

- No points given for the championship due to race not completed. Due to unforseen circonstences

- Car #57: Two races excluded and on probation for the remainder of the season for avaidable contact in contravention of th:

Driver's Contract




Castrol Victoria SpeedFest @ CTMP

Canadian Tire Motorsports Park, Bowmanville Ontario - 3.956 kilométres
Epreuve / Round #2 - May 22 Mai 2022
Résultats Officiels / Official Results
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Qual. # Pilote/Driver Voiture/Car Tours Info
** Race as to be cancelled due to Force Majeur **
SP 1/8 1 Olivier Bédard Terrebonne QC Nissan 370Z (Z34) 2016 Xtreme Motorsports SolidXperience / SolidXperts
SP 2/7 11  Eric Hochgeschurz Carleton Place ON BMW 330i E46 2000 8Legs Racing W.O. Stinson & Son Ltd.
SP 3/6 22 Kurt Wittmer Vaudreuil-Dorion QC Nissan 370Z (Z34) 2017 Xtreme Motorsports Kunick Auto Sport
SP 4/5 71 Nicholas Hornbostel Toronto ON Nissan 370Z (Z34) 2018 Xtreme Motorsports
SP 5/4 43 Jacques Gravel Beaconsfield QC BMW 330i (E90) 2011 GT Racing Auto Tire Depot
SP 6/3 12 Jimmy Briére Trois-Riviéres QC Hyundai Genesis (BK) 2013 JARB performance SENC. Groupe Grenon St-Onge
SP 7/2 24 Marc Héroux Trois-Riviéres QC Chevrolet Camaro RS (Gen 6) 2020 BP3D Compétition / GM Lessard GM Lessard Shawinigan-La tuque/BP3D Rampes et balcon
SP 8/1 18 Shelby Mills Stittsville ON VW Jetta GLI (MkV) 2006 Fawn Group Motorsports Fawn Group Construction
SP 9 6  Marc-André Bourdages St-Colomban QC Honda Civic Type R (FK8) 2018 Lombardi Rcg Perry Performance Lombardi Honda / Perry Performance / Picotti racing
SP 10 26 Charles-André Bilodeau Foster QC Ford Mustang Ecoboost (S550) 2020 Krono Compétition Dion Herbes et Epices / Krono
SP 11 91 Shawn Bernier Gloucester ON BMW 323i (E90) 2008 Metric Homes Racing Metric Homes / Stittsville Home Hardware / Perry Perofrmance
SP 12 88 Michael Habrich Baie d'Urfé QC Nissan 370Z (Z34) 2016 Xtreme Motorsports SolidXperience / SolidXperts
SP 13 75 Alex Habrich Baie d'Urfé QC Nissan 370Z (Z34) 2019 Xtreme Motorsports SolidXperience / SolidXperts
SP 14 57 Mario Charette St-Charles Borrommée QC Nissan 370Z (Z34) 2020 M & M Racing Team Transport M Charrette
P 15 55 Owen Clarke Mountain ON Toyota GT86 (ZN6) 2017 Team Red Green - RySpec Racing Van-Fort Ontario / Team Red Green
P 16 45 Nelson Chan Richmond Hill ON Mini Cooper JCW (R56) 2009 Equipe Octane inc. Bully Clutches / Carrosserie Touchette / Perry Auto
P 17 13 Christian Raymond St-Jérome QC Honda Civic Si (FG5) 2008 B.P. Racing IMPRIMETOUT.CA
P 18 44 Kai Dalziel Ajax ON Subaru BRZ (ZN6) 2013 RySpec Racing Trackl Suspension / Summit Wraps
P 19 50 Sylvain Laporte Blainville QC Mini Cooper Challenge (R56) 2013 LAPSE Motorsports Fix Auto / Mirka / NAPA
P 20 42 Shawn Greely Sault-Sainte-Marie ON Mazda RX-8 (SE3P) 2005 SDG Motorsports Neo Motorsports / Motegi
SP 21 8 Alexandre Lapierre St-Jean-sur-Richelieu QC Acura TSX Type S (CL9) 2004 Lapierre Racing
P 22 48 Paul Gravel St-Guillaume QC Mini Cooper JCW (R53) 2006 Paul Gravel / Team Octane Groupe Financier Solution Retraite, Jeannot Plamondon / LDSDyno
P 23 30 Greg Bell Ottawa ON Toyota GT86 (ZN6) 2014 Team Unity / Ry-Spec Racing Digital Unity
P 24 86 Alexandre Brosseau St-Mathieu de la Prairie  QC Honda Civic Si (FK7) 2018 Powersports/HMS/SCT Racing Powersports Garage / HMS Mts / SCT / Lachute Performance
P 25 47 Carlos Tesler-Mabe Laval ON Mini Cooper JCW (R56) 2009 Equipe Octane inc. Bully Clutches / Carrosserie Touchette / Perry Auto
P 26 34 Yannick Lupien Mascouche QC Mini Cooper JCW (R56) 2012 Lupien Racing MBR / Paxyl / PERRY Performance / Lupien Solutions Inc / Tuyo
P 27 17 Joel Watts Ottawa ON Honda Civic Si (FG2) 2007 TWOth Autosport Calabogie Motorsports Park / Twoth Autosport
P 28 05 Nathan Blok Pembroke ON Toyota GT86 (ZN6) 2013 APEX V2R H&H / ARCO / Eneos / Belder tools / TD Products / Sun signs
SP 29 38 Megan Tomlinson R Ottawa ON Honda Civic Si (FD1) 2008 TWOth Autosport Tomlinson Motorsports
P 30 3  Suellio Alimeida R Montreal QC Toyota GT86 (ZN6) 2013 APEX V2R Coaching with Suellio Almeida
P 31 51 Crystel Charest Blainville QC Mini Cooper Challenge (R56) 2013 LAPSE Motorsports Fix Auto / Mirka / NAPA
SP 32 28 Frédéric Bernier Québec QC Lexus IS350 (GSE21) 2006 Hi-Fi Racing Auto Hi-Fi / Idatastart / Reflexteint / RTX wheels / CHOI 98,1
P 33 73 Marie-France Gagné Ste-Marthe-sur-le-Lac QC Toyota GT86 (ZN6) 2014 BP3D Compétition BP3D Rampes et Balcon
C 34 81 Steven Scala Toronto ON Toyota Echo Cup (XP10) 2004 GT Racing
C 35 19 Etienne Samson Laflamme R St-Jean sur Richelieu QC Toyota Echo Cup (XP10) 2004 Lasa Racing Engel Volkers
C 36 99 Sylvain Ouellet Louiseville QC Nissan Micra Cup (K13) 2017 Ouellet Motorsport Automobile S. Ouellet
C 37 67 Vincent Desautels R Mont St-Hilaire QC Honda Fit (GE8) 2009 VD Racing
C 38 83 Eric Coulombe R Trois-Riviéres QC Chevrolet Sonic (T300) 2013 ECR Eric Coulombe Racing GM Paillé
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42
43
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93
74
59
03
89
52

Nathan Mutch R
Patrik Wittmer
Stéphane Day R
Richard Foegele
Gabrile Lacombe
Samuel Laquerre

Mac Korince

Pole Position:

Pole Position Production:

Pole Position Compact:

Fastest Race Lap:

Fastest Race Lap Production:

Fastest Race Lap Compact:

Newburgh
Vaudreuil-Dorion
Mersier
Calabogie
Trois-Rivieres
Victoriaville

Ridgeway

Olivier Bédard
Owen Clarke
Steven Scala
Olivier Bédard
Nelson chan

Sylvain Ouellet

ON
QC
QC
ON
QcC
QcC
ON

Toyota Echo Cup (XP10)
Honda Fit (GE8)

Nissan Micra Cup (K13)
Honda Fit (GE8)

Honda Civic Si (FG2)
Acura TLX (UB3)
Honda Civic Si (FG4)

1m31.955s
1m36.183s
1m48.183s
1m38.159s
1m43.129s
2m02.299s

2004
2012
2015
2010
2008
2015
2013

Two Mutch Racing
Kunick Autosport
GT Racing

R Sport

Empire Motorsports
Equipe de Course 89
Kor-Sport

Continental Conveyor

Honda Ste-Rose / Groupe Perron

TIL Transport / Qualitech

Trois-Riveres Honda / Auberge Godefroy / Clotures Cambrek

Engine

Did not pass tech

Notes:

- 8 places inverted for SP, 3 for Production & 0 for Compact

- Race as to be cancelled due to Force Majeur




Castrol Victoria SpeedFest @ CTMP

Canadian Tire Motorsports Park, Bowmanville Ontario - 3.956 kilométres
Epreuve / Round #3 - May 22 Mai 2022

Résultats Officiels / Official Results

SUPER

Qual. # Pilote/Driver Voiture/Car Tours Info
1 SP-1 1 1 Olivier Bédard Terrebonne QC Nissan 370Z (Z34) 2016 Xtreme Motorsports SolidXperience / SolidXperts 15 31m43.943s
2 SP-2 4 22 Kurt Wittmer Vaudreuil-Dorion QC Nissan 370Z (Z34) 2017 Xtreme Motorsports Kunick Auto Sport 15 31m47.251s
3 SP-3 11 26 Charles-André Bilodeau Foster QC Ford Mustang Ecoboost (S550) 2020 Krono Compétition Dion Herbes et Epices / Krono 15
4 SP-4 2 11  Eric Hochgeschurz Carleton Place ON BMW 330i E46 2000 8Legs Racing W.O. Stinson & Son Ltd. 15
5 SP-5 3 71 Nicholas Hornbostel Toronto ON Nissan 370Z (Z34) 2018 Xtreme Motorsports 15
6 SP-6 21 8  Alexandre Lapierre St-Jean-sur-Richelieu QC Acura TSX Type S (CL9) 2004 Lapierre Racing 15
7 SP-7 9 88 Michael Habrich Baie d'Urfé QC Nissan 370Z (Z34) 2016 Xtreme Motorsports SolidXperience / SolidXperts 15 Penality
8 P-1 24 86 Alexandre Brosseau St-Mathieu de la Prairie  QC Honda Civic Si (FK7) 2018 Powersports/HMS/SCT Racing Powersports Garage / HMS Mts / SCT / Lachute Performance 15 33m02.223s
9 P-2 27 17 Joel Watts Ottawa ON Honda Civic Si (FG2) 2007 TWOth Autosport Calabogie Motorsports Park / Twoth Autosport 15 33m02.705s
10 SP-8 43 03 Gabrile Lacombe Trois-Riviéres QC Honda Civic Si (FG2) 2008 Empire Motorsports TIL Transport / Qualitech 15
11 SP-9 6 18 Shelby Mills Stittsville ON VW Jetta GLI (MkV) 2006 Fawn Group Motorsports Fawn Group Construction 15
12 SP-10 7 43 Jacques Gravel Beaconsfield QC BMW 330i (E90) 2011 GT Racing Auto Tire Depot 15
13 P-3 17/17 45 Nelson Chan Richmond Hill ON Mini Cooper JCW (R56) 2009 Equipe Octane inc. Bully Clutches / Carrosserie Touchette / Perry Auto 15
14 P-4 20 42 Shawn Greely Sault-Sainte-Marie ON Mazda RX-8 (SE3P) 2005 SDG Motorsports Neo Motorsports / Motegi 15
15 P-5 22 48 Paul Gravel St-Guillaume QC Mini Cooper JCW (R53) 2006 Paul Gravel / Team Octane Groupe Financier Solution Retraite, Jeannot Plamondon / LDSDyno 15
16 P-6 19/16 50 Sylvain Laporte Blainville QC Mini Cooper Challenge (R56) 2013 LAPSE Motorsports Fix Auto / Mirka / NAPA 15
17 P-7 26 34 Yannick Lupien Mascouche QC Mini Cooper JCW (R56) 2012 Lupien Racing MBR / Paxyl / PERRY Performance / Lupien Solutions Inc / Tuyo 15
18 P-8 25 47 Carlos Tesler-Mabe Laval ON Mini Cooper JCW (R56) 2009 Equipe Octane inc. Bully Clutches / Carrosserie Touchette / Perry Auto 15
19 P-9 28 05 Nathan Blok Pembroke ON Toyota GT86 (ZN6) 2013 APEX V2R H&H / ARCO / Eneos / Belder tools / TD Products / Sun signs 15
20 SP-11 12 91 Shawn Bernier Gloucester ON BMW 323i (E90) 2008 Metric Homes Racing Metric Homes / Stittsville Home Hardware / Perry Perofrmance 14
21 P-10 31 51 Crystel Charest Blainville QC Mini Cooper Challenge (R56) 2013 LAPSE Motorsports Fix Auto / Mirka / NAPA 14
22 P-11 30 3  Suellio Alimeida R Montreal QC Toyota GT86 (ZN6) 2013 APEX V2R Coaching with Suellio Almeida 14
23 C-1  39/34 99 Sylvain Ouellet Louiseville QC Nissan Micra Cup (K13) 2017 Ouellet Motorsport Automobile S. Ouellet 14 32m29.206s
24 C-2  35/38 81 Steven Scala Toronto ON Toyota Echo Cup (XP10) 2004 GT Racing 14 32m29.507s
25 C-3  34/39 19 Etienne Samson Laflamme R St-Jean sur Richelieu QC Toyota Echo Cup (XP10) 2004 Lasa Racing Engel Volkers 14
26 SP-12 29 38 Megan Tomlinson R Ottawa ON Honda Civic Si (FD1) 2008 TWOth Autosport Tomlinson Motorsports 14
27 P-12 23 30 Greg Bell Ottawa ON Toyota GT86 (ZN6) 2014 Team Unity / Ry-Spec Racing Digital Unity 14
29 C-4 36/37 67 Vincent Desautels R Mont St-Hilaire QC Honda Fit (GE8) 2009 VD Racing 14
28 C-5 40 93 Patrik Wittmer Vaudreuil-Dorion QC Honda Fit (GE8) 2012 Kunick Autosport Honda Ste-Rose / Groupe Perron 14 Penality
30 C-6 37/36 83 Eric Coulombe R Trois-Riviéres QC Chevrolet Sonic (T300) 2013 ECR Eric Coulombe Racing GM Paillé 14
31 C-7 38/35 Nathan Mutch R Newburgh ON Toyota Echo Cup (XP10) 2004 Two Mutch Racing Continental Conveyor 14
32 SP-13 10 6  Marc-André Bourdages St-Colomban QC Honda Civic Type R (FK8) 2018 Lombardi Rcg Perry Performance Lombardi Honda / Perry Performance / Picotti racing 14
33 P-13 16/18 44 Kai Dalziel Ajax ON Subaru BRZ (ZN6) 2013 RySpec Racing Trackl Suspension / Summit Wraps 14
34 C-8 41 74 Stéphane Day R Mersier QC Nissan Micra Cup (K13) 2015 GT Racing 14
35 C-9 42 59 Richard Foegele Calabogie ON Honda Fit (GE8) 2010 R Sport 14
36 SP-14 33 28 Frédéric Bernier Québec QC Lexus IS350 (GSE21) 2006 Hi-Fi Racing Auto Hi-Fi / Idatastart / Reflexteint / RTX wheels / CHOI 98,1 13
37 P-14 32 73 Marie-France Gagné Ste-Marthe-sur-le-Lac QC Toyota GT86 (ZN6) 2014 BP3D Compétition BP3D Rampes et Balcon 13
38 SP-15 15 75 Alex Habrich Baie d'Urfé QC Nissan 370Z (Z34) 2019 Xtreme Motorsports SolidXperience / SolidXperts 12
39 SP-16 5 12 Jimmy Briére Trois-Rivieres QC Hyundai Genesis (BK) 2013 JARB performance SENC. Groupe Grenon St-Onge
40 SP-17 8 24 Marc Héroux Trois-Riviéres QC Chevrolet Camaro RS (Gen 6) 2020 BP3D Compétition / GM Lessard GM Lessard Shawinigan-La tuque/BP3D Rampes et balcon Crash
Dns P 13 55 Owen Clarke Mountain ON Toyota GT86 (ZN6) 2017 Team Red Green - RySpec Racing Van-Fort Ontario / Team Red Green Crash
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14 57
18 13
Dnq 89
Dnqg 52

Mario Charette
Patrick Michaud

Samuel Laquerre

Mac Korince

Pole Position:

Pole Position Production:

Pole Position Compact:

Fastest Race Lap:

Fastest Race Lap Production:

Fastest Race Lap Compact:

St-Charles Borrommée QC

Laval QC
Victoriaville QC
Ridgeway ON

Olivier Bédard

Owen Clarke

Etienne Samson-Laflamme
Olivier Bédard

Joel Watts

Patrik Wittmer

Nissan 370Z (Z34)
Honda Civic Si (FG5)
Acura TLX (UB3)

Honda Civic Si (FG4)

1m32.082s
1m36.263s
1m48.544s
1m46.643s
1m52.115s
2m02.424s

2020 M & M Racing Team Transport M Charrette Car Damage
2008 B.P. Racing IMPRIMETOUT.CA Crash
2015 Equipe de Course 89 Trois-Riveres Honda / Auberge Godefroy / Clotures Cambrek Engine

2013 Kor-Sport

Notes:

- 0 place inverted for SP, 5 for Production & 6 for Compact

- Due to poor condition, a rooling start was used

- Car #88: Two races excluded, 30 seconds penality and on probation for the remainder of the season for
avaidable contact in contravention of the Driver's Contract

- Car #88: One race excluded, 10 seconds penality and on probation for the remainder of the season for
avaidable contact in contravention of the Driver's Contract




Classement Super Production Standing
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1
22
11
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71
26

8
88
03
43
18
91
91
38

6
28
75
12
89
89
57
24

86
45
17
42
48
50
34
47
05
44
51
3
30
73
55
13

Olivier Bédard

Kurt Wittmer

Eric Hochgeschurz
Arek Wojciechowski
Nicholas Hornbostel
Charles-André Bilodeau
Alexandre Lapierre
Michael Habrich
Gabrile Lacombe
Jacques Gravel

Shelby Mills

Shawn Bernier
Christopher Bernier
Megan Tomlinson R
Marc-André Bourdages

Frédéric Bernier
Alex Habrich
Jimmy Briére
Daniel Blanchette
Samuel Laquerre
Mario Charette

Marc Héroux

Alexandre Brosseau
Nelson Chan

Joel Watts

Shawn Greely

Paul Gravel

Sylvain Laporte
Yannick Lupien
Carlos Tesler-Mabe
Nathan Blok

Kai Dalziel

Crystel Charest
Suellio Almeida R
Greg Bell
Marie-France Gagné
Owen Clarke

Christian Raymond

Terrebonne
Vaudreuil-Dorion
Carleton Place
Nepeane
Toronto

Foster
St-Jean-sur-Richelieu
Baie d'Urfé
Trois-Rivieres
Beaconsfield
Stittsville
Gloucester
Gloucester
Ottawa
St-Colomban
Québec

Baie d'Urfé
Trois-Rivieres
Bécancour
Victoriaville
St-Charles Borrommée

Trois-Rivieres

St-Mathieu de la Prairie
Richmond Hill

Ottawa
Sault-Sainte-Marie
St-Guillaume
Blainville

Mascouche

Laval

Pembroke

Ajax

Blainville

Montreal

Ottawa
Ste-Marthe-sur-le-Lac
Mountain

St-Jérome

Qc
Qc
ON
ON
ON
Qc
Qc
Qc
Qc
Qc
ON
ON
ON
ON
Qc
Qc
Qc
Qc
Qc
Qc
Qc
Qc

Qc
ON
ON
ON
Qc
Qc
Qc
ON
ON
ON
Qc
Qc
ON
Qc
ON
Qc

Nissan 370Z (Z34)
Nissan 370Z (Z34)

BMW 330i E46

BMW 330i E46

Nissan 370Z (Z34)

Ford Mustang Ecoboost (S550)
Acura TSX Type S (CL9)
Nissan 370Z (Z34)
Honda Civic Si (FG2)
BMW 330i (E90)

VW Jetta GLI (MkV)
BMW 323i (E90)

BMW 323i (E90)

Honda Civic Si (FD1)
Honda Civic Type R (FK8)
Lexus 1S350 (GSE21)
Nissan 370Z (Z34)
Hyundai Genesis (BK)
Acura TLX (UB3)

Acura TLX (UB3)

Nissan 370Z (Z34)
Chevrolet Camaro RS (Gen 6)

Toyota GT86 (ZN6)

Mini Cooper JCW (R56)
Honda Civic Si (FG2)

Mazda RX-8 (SE3P)

Mini Cooper JCW (R53)

Mini Cooper Challenge (R56)
Mini Cooper JCW (R56)

Mini Cooper JCW (R56)
Toyota GT86 (ZN6)

Subaru BRZ (ZN6)

Mini Cooper Challenge (R56)
Toyota GT86 (ZN6)

Toyota GT86 (ZN6)

Toyota GT86 (ZN6)

Toyota GT86 (ZN6)

Honda Civic Si (FG5)

2016
2017
2000
2000
2018
2020
2004
2016
2008
2011
2006
2008
2008
2008
2018
2006
2019
2013
2015
2015
2020
2020

2013

2009

2007

2005

2006

2013

2012

2009

2013

2013

2013

2013

2014

2014

2017

2008

Xtreme Motorsports
Xtreme Motorsports
8Legs Racing

8Legs Racing
Xtreme Motorsports
Krono Compétition
Lapierre Racing
Xtreme Motorsports
Empire Motorsports
GT Racing

Fawn Group Motorsports
Metric Homes Racing
Metric Homes Racing

TWOth Autosport

Lombardi Rcg Perry Performance

Hi-Fi Racing

Xtreme Motorsports
JARB performance SENC.
Equipe de Course 89
Equipe de Course 89

M & M Racing Team

BP3D Compétition / GM Lessard

Powersports/HMS/SCT Racing
Equipe Octane inc.

TWOth Autosport

SDG Motorsports

Paul Gravel / Team Octane
LAPSE Motorsports

Lupien Racing

Equipe Octane inc.

APEX V2R

RySpec Racing

LAPSE Motorsports

APEX V2R

Team Unity / Ry-Spec Racing

BP3D Compétition

Team Red Green - RySpec Racing

B.P. Racing

SolidXperience / SolidXperts
Kunick Auto Sport

W.O. Stinson & Son Ltd.
W.O. Stinson & Son Ltd.

Dion Herbes et Epices/ Krono

SolidXperience / SolidXperts

TIL Transport / Qualitech

Auto Tire Depot

Fawn Group Construction

Metric Homes / Stittsville Home Hardware / Perry Perofrmance
Metric Homes / Stittsville Home Hardware / Perry Perofrmance
Tomlinson Motorsports

Lombardi Honda / Perry Performance / Picotti racing

Auto Hi-Fi / Idatastart / Reflexteint / RTX wheels / CHOI 98,1
SolidXperience / SolidXperts

Groupe Grenon St-Onge

Trois-Riveres Honda / Auberge Godefroy / Clotures Cambrek
Trois-Riveres Honda / Auberge Godefroy / Clotures Cambrek
Transport M Charrette

GM Lessard Shawinigan-La tuque/BP3D Rampes et balcon

Powersports Garage / HMS Mts / SCT/ Lachute Performance
Bully Clutches / Carrosserie Touchette / Perry Auto
Calabogie Motorsports Park / Twoth Autosport

Neo Motorsports / Motegi

Groupe Financier Solution Retraite, Jeannot Plamondon / LDSDyno

Fix Auto / Mirka / NAPA

MBR / Paxyl / PERRY Performance / Lupien Solutions Inc / Tuyo
Bully Clutches / Carrosserie Touchette / Perry Auto

H&H / ARCO / Eneos / Belder tools / TD Products / Sun signs
Trackl Suspension / Summit Wraps

Fix Auto / Mirka / NAPA

Coaching with Suellio Almeida

Digital Unity

BP3D Rampes et Balcon

Van-Fort Ontario / Team Red Green

IMPRIMETOUT.CA

50
41
40
34
30
29
26
24
22
21
20
19
18
16
10
8



Classement Compact Standing

1 99 Sylvain Ouellet Louiseville QC Nissan Micra Cup (K13) 2017 Ouellet Motorsport Automobile S. Ouellet 54
2 81 Steven Scala Toronto ON Toyota Echo Cup (XP10) 2004 GT Racing 48
3 19 Etienne Samson Laflamme R St-Jean sur Richelieu QC Toyota Echo Cup (XP10) 2004 Lasa Racing Engel Volkers 45
4 67 Vincent Desautels R Mont St-Hilaire QC Honda Fit (GE8) 2009 VD Racing 38
5 83 Eric Coulombe R Trois-Riviéres QC Chevrolet Sonic (T300) 2013 ECR Eric Coulombe Racing GM Paillé 30
6 93 Patrik Wittmer Vaudreuil-Dorion QC Honda Fit (GE8) 2012 Kunick Autosport Honda Ste-Rose / Groupe Perron 30
7 2 Nathan Mutch R Newburgh ON Toyota Echo Cup (XP10) 2004 Two Mutch Racing Continental Conveyor 27
8 74 Stéphane Day R Mersier QC Nissan Micra Cup (K13) 2015 GT Racing 24
9 59 Richard Foegele Calabogie ON Honda Fit (GE8) 2010 R Sport 22

Classement pilotes Recrue de I'année / Rookie of the Year Standing

1 38 Megan Tomlinson R Ottawa ON Honda Civic Si (FD1) 2008 TWOth Autosport Tomlinson Motorsports 14
1 3  Suellio Aimeida R Montreal QC Toyota GT86 (ZN6) 2013 APEX V2R Coaching with Suellio Almeida 14
1 19 Etienne Samson Laflamme R St-Jean sur Richelieu QC Toyota Echo Cup (XP10) 2004 Lasa Racing Engel Volkers 14
1 67 Vincent Desautels R Mont St-Hilaire QC Honda Fit (GE8) 2009 VD Racing 14
1 83 Eric Coulombe R Trois-Rivieres QC Chevrolet Sonic (T300) 2013 ECR Eric Coulombe Racing GM Paillé 14
1 2 Nathan Mutch R Newburgh ON Toyota Echo Cup (XP10) 2004 Two Mutch Racing Continental Conveyor 14
1 74 Stéphane Day R Mersier QC Nissan Micra Cup (K13) 2015 GT Racing 14

Classement Manufacturier / Manufacturer Standing

1 Nissan 50
2 Ford 35
3 BMW 32
4 Acura 28
5 Honda 24
6 Volkswagen 19
7 Mini 17
8 Mazda 16
9 Toyota 11
10 Chevrolet 5
11 Hyundai 5
12 Subaru 5
13 Lexus 5

Prochaine manche / Next Round, Calabogie Motorsports Park, June 4-5 Juin 2022
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